



**ORDER BELOW EXH. 89**

1. Perused application and say given by the respondents.
2. According to applicant he was not aware of the death of respondent no.10. This contention is not refuted by the respondents. Hence it is believable that the delay is caused due to unawareness of the death. The ground for delay is satisfactory. Hence I pass following order:-

**ORDER**

Application is allowed.

**Sindhudurg**  
**Date – 03/04/2024**

Sd/-  
**( V. S. Deshmukh)**  
**District Judge-2,**  
**Sindhudurg-Oros.**