



ORDER BELOW EXH. 92

1. Perused application and say given by the respondents.
2. There was delay in setting aside the abatement. But it has been condoned. The abatement has been set aside. Therefore to avoid multiplicity of proceeding and to decide the matter on merits. I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. No order as to cost.

Sindhudurg
Date – 03/04/2024

Sd/-
(V. S. Deshmukh)
District Judge-2,
Sindhudurg-Oros.